
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INFLICTER Last start placegetter GOS, 07/12/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1A. Teofilo 538016 0/0103

 2 FLAME CHILD Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/086

 3 LADY LUCK ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 11/01/2022, R1, P 4P 2P M/1D. Smith 546437 0/0101

 4 TAKE TWO First start M/1J. Mackay 544335 0/00

 5 MAKE ME QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 18/01/2022, R2, P 7P M/1T. Vella 541807 0/033

 6 NEW TUNE Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y M/1T. Vella 542744 0/030

1 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIGSAW JOE Last start winner GBN, 10/12/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 7P 4/1/2C. Bilal 530337 11/6207

 2 CLARETOWN ROCKY 2 Last start winner GBN, 14/01/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2C. Bilal 522784 10/5183

 3 JOSHUA KEEPING Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/1C. Bilal 531287 5/4234

 4 COWGIRL ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 7P 4/1/1D. Smith 532847 8/4195

 5 STEEL PULSE Dropping in grade BUL, 18/01/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 532381 6/5219

 6 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 7P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 9/2213

 7 FAB TWO TIMES 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 3P 4/1/2C. Proctor 527735 9/4186

 8 KEY BOB 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/01/2022, R5, P 7P 3Y 5P 4/1/1H. Rylands 536672 9/5182

 9 RUMBLE RANGER Last start winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R3, P 1P (BDN)P 4P 5/2P. Mccann 530590 5/2265

 10 ZIPPING HERO Last start winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 544689 2/1211

 11 GOOD ODDS BUZZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/01/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3F. Hurst 543546 2/1189

 12 MR. NATURAL 2 Last start winner NOW, 17/01/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 542362 1/0151

 13 EL REY LEON Last start placegetter GBN, 05/11/2021, R7, P 2P 6C 2P 5/4C. Bilal 528081 2/0206

 14 CHIEF IN CHARGE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4A. Proctor 542818 2/0159

 15 AIM FOR ARIA Last start placegetter BUL, 28/12/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3N. Brown 544944 2/1156

 16 STUBBLETY COOK Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4V. Sultana 539824 1/0146

 17 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4L. Galea 532616 1/0145

 18 BIG TOWN ROMEO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/01/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4A. Messina 545255 1/0128

 19 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start placegetter BUL, 11/01/2022, R6, P 3P 4Y 7P 5/2S. Easey 529709 7/2111

 20 ZULU THUNDER Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3C. Bilal 531947 3/199

 21 HARDAWAY BANDIT Last start Country winner RIS, 15/01/2022, R5, Y 1Y 8P 1Y 5/3R. Marsden 544702 5/1168

 22 CITY CHICK 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/01/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1C. Proctor 533471 7/6150

 23 MANDO Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R5, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 536848 6/1222

 24 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score BGC, 22/11/2021, R6, 2 7P 1P 7P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1147

 25 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/1147

 26 LAGOON SAMUEL Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1R. Webster 536506 6/4141

 27 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 17/01/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4J. Gatt 542267 1/0141

 28 MY MATE KATE Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4N. Brown 544943 4/0134

 29 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 8P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1123

 30 ALPHA PLUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1M. Bell 530765 4/3123

 31 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0111

2 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 RUNNING THE WIND Weighted points score TEM, 13/01/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1S. Hazlett 523933 10/496

 33 NEED FOR SPEED 2 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/093

 34 WAS HIM Weighted points score GAR, 14/01/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4M. Jenner 540433 1/092

 35 GRAND ELLE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 4Y 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/083

 36 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/073

 37 FAWN FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/065

 38 MANILA FRED Weighted points score RIC, 19/01/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2J. Gatt 530382 3/257
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUMBLE RANGER Last start winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R3, P 1P (BDN)P 4P 5/2P. Mccann 530590 5/2265

 2 ZIPPING HERO Last start winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 544689 2/1211

 3 GOOD ODDS BUZZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/01/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3F. Hurst 543546 2/1189

 4 MR. NATURAL 2 Last start winner NOW, 17/01/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 542362 1/0151

 5 EL REY LEON Last start placegetter GBN, 05/11/2021, R7, P 2P 6C 2P 5/4C. Bilal 528081 2/0206

 6 CHIEF IN CHARGE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4A. Proctor 542818 2/0159

 7 AIM FOR ARIA Last start placegetter BUL, 28/12/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3N. Brown 544944 2/1156

 8 STUBBLETY COOK Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4V. Sultana 539824 1/0146

 9 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4L. Galea 532616 1/0145

 10 BIG TOWN ROMEO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/01/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4A. Messina 545255 1/0128

 11 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start placegetter BUL, 11/01/2022, R6, P 3P 4Y 7P 5/2S. Easey 529709 7/2111

 12 ZULU THUNDER Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3C. Bilal 531947 3/199

 13 HARDAWAY BANDIT Last start Country winner RIS, 15/01/2022, R5, Y 1Y 8P 1Y 5/3R. Marsden 544702 5/1168

 14 CITY CHICK 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/01/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1C. Proctor 533471 7/6150

 15 MANDO Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R5, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 536848 6/1222

 16 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score BGC, 22/11/2021, R6, 2 7P 1P 7P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1147

 17 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/1147

 18 LAGOON SAMUEL Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1R. Webster 536506 6/4141

 19 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 17/01/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4J. Gatt 542267 1/0141

 20 MY MATE KATE Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4N. Brown 544943 4/0134

 21 ALPHA PLUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1M. Bell 530765 4/3123

 22 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 8P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1123

 23 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0111

 24 RUNNING THE WIND Weighted points score TEM, 13/01/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1S. Hazlett 523933 10/496

 25 NEED FOR SPEED 2 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/093

 26 WAS HIM Weighted points score GAR, 14/01/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4M. Jenner 540433 1/092

 27 GRAND ELLE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 4Y 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/083

 28 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/073

 29 FAWN FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/065

 30 MANILA FRED Weighted points score RIC, 19/01/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2J. Gatt 530382 3/257

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RADIATION Last start Country winner RIS, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 1Y 6C 1Y 1/1G. Goodwin 528101 16/9172

 2 SONIC NISMO 1 Weighted points score MAT, 17/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 1/2T. Mason 527516 11/7354

 3 FIVE SECOND RULE Weighted points score WPK, 08/01/2022, R3, C (FEL)P 2C 3C 1/2D. Smith 526352 17/12336

 4 EBBY INFRARED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 5Y 1C 1P 1/2M. Eberand 521735 46/12299

 5 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 10/7330

 6 RITZA GLORIA Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R7, C 6C 4C 2P 3/1/2M. Gatt 507347 12/1306

 7 JIGSAW JOE Last start winner GBN, 10/12/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 7P 4/1/2C. Bilal 530337 11/6207

 8 CLARETOWN ROCKY 2 Last start winner GBN, 14/01/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2C. Bilal 522784 10/5183

 9 JOSHUA KEEPING Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/1C. Bilal 531287 5/4234

 10 COWGIRL ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 7P 4/1/1D. Smith 532847 8/4195

 11 STEEL PULSE Dropping in grade BUL, 18/01/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 532381 6/5219

 12 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 7P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 9/2213

 13 FAB TWO TIMES 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 3P 4/1/2C. Proctor 527735 9/4186

 14 KEY BOB 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/01/2022, R5, P 7P 3Y 5P 4/1/1H. Rylands 536672 9/5182

5 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZOE'S CHARM Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R1, P 3P M/1G. Tyrpenou 547831 0/0117

 2 SELMO Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1G. Goodwin 544269 0/092

 3 SAILING AWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/01/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 4P M/1B. Barrington 531304 0/098

 4 SOMBRERO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 06/01/2022, R2, P 3P 6P M/1N. Brown 544941 0/083

 5 ZIPPING NOVAK First start M/1J. Magri 547941 0/00

 6 DOONAN First start M/1P. Sims 540273 0/00

6 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAKAHI CHISUM Last start placegetter DAP, 06/01/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0150

 2 RUFF SHOT Weighted points score GOS, 04/01/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4J. Mackay 546837 1/0198

 3 BIG TOWN HERO Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 545254 2/0170

 4 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R3, P 5P 3Y 3P 5/4A. Pagano 537888 2/0164

 5 GRAND ELLE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 4Y 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/083

 6 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/081

 7 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/073

 8 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/01/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/065

7 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P NG1-4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOCIAL DISTANCE Weighted points score GBN, 05/11/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 1/2C. Bilal 531140 8/7237

 2 ZIPPING CONWAY Last start winner WPK, 19/01/2022, R5, P 1P 4C 1P 2/1/2J. Magri 537203 8/7282

 3 ZIPPING LENNOX Last start Provincial winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R5, P 1P 8C 3C 3/1/2J. Mackay 539876 7/5228

 4 ZIPPING MASERATI Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2022, R1, C 4C 5P 3P 3/1/1J. Mackay 539873 10/6284

 5 INSANE FURY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 7P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 9/6213

 6 CASTLE WARRIOR Weighted points score WPK, 14/01/2022, R6, C 3C 2C 3C 4/1/2M. Wilcox 539795 9/5354

 7 ZIPPING EVE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 4P 4C 1P 4/1/1J. Mackay 539872 6/4248
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P NG 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOL BOURBSKI Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2022, R2, C 6C 1C 4P 1/1J. Mackay 522266 17/12309

 2 PRIM AND PROPER Weighted points score WPK, 18/12/2021, R6, C 5C 3P 1P 1/2D. Smith 500937 23/16307

 3 ZIPPING SAPPORO Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 528605 11/2273

 4 CLASSY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 12/01/2022, R6, M 5M 4M 6C 3/1/2D. Smith 498956 9/8188

 5 ZIGGY STAR Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4P. Lagogiane 533650 7/0199

 6 KRAKATOAN Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 535459 6/098

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONIC NISMO 2 Weighted points score MAT, 17/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 1/2T. Mason 527516 11/7354

 2 EBBY INFRARED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 5Y 1C 1P 1/2M. Eberand 521735 46/12299

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 10/7330

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COWGIRL ETHICS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/01/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 7P 4/1/1D. Smith 532847 8/4195

 2 FAB TWO TIMES 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 3P 4/1/2C. Proctor 527735 9/4186

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS BUZZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 19/01/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3F. Hurst 543546 2/1189

 2 GOLDEN LIGHT Last start winner BUL, 18/01/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 547091 1/0151

 3 MR. NATURAL 1 Last start winner NOW, 17/01/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 542362 1/0151

 4 BIG TOWN JETT Last start placegetter RIC, 12/01/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4A. Messina 545256 1/0152

 5 CITY CHICK 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/01/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1C. Proctor 533471 7/6150

 6 MALTESE EAGLE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 17/01/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4J. Gatt 542267 1/0141

 7 NEED FOR SPEED 1 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/093

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLARETOWN ROCKY 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 14/01/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1C. Bilal 522784 10/4183

 2 KEY BOB 1 Weighted points score GBN, 14/01/2022, R5, P 7P 3Y 5P 5/2H. Rylands 536672 9/2182

 3 ALPHA PLUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4M. Bell 530765 4/0123

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 January 2022 - 10:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 January 2022

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING EVE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/01/2022, R7, P 4P 4C 1P 4/1/1J. Mackay 539872 6/4248
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